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South Island  

Allied Health Assistant Training Programme 

Contact List 

 

Your first point of call should be either your Careerforce Workplace Advisor or the Allied Health facilitator. If they are 

unable to assist they will put you in touch with the correct person.  

 

All issues should be identified to the Allied Health Facilitator as they have overview for the South Island and are able 

to identify any trends in issues related to the training and programme. 

 

CAREERFORCE CONTACTS 

Client Services Coordinator 
Kerrie Giegerich 03 374 1317 kerrie.giegerich@careerforce.org.nz 
   

Careerforce Workplace Advisors   
Nelson Marlborough/West Coast   
Paula Cohen 027 612 7339   Paula.Cohen@careerforce.org.nz 
   
Christchurch/South Canterbury     
Lucille Ogston 027 675 0001  lucille.ogston@careerforce.org.nz 
   
Christchurch/North Canterbury   
Cath Jennings 027 225 2438 Cath.Jennings@careerforce.org.nz 
   
Otago (Oamaru to Balclutha)   
Loi Lam 027 558 4517 Loi.Lam@careerforce.org.nz 
   
Southland (includes Central Otago, 
Queenstown and Wanaka) 

  

Erica Carson  
(Lead CWA for SIWDH AHA training) 

027 569 3471 Erica.Carson@careerforce.org.nz 

   

Learning Engagement Advisor   
Nicole Curtis 027 570 2671 Nicole.Curtis@careerforce.org.nz 
   

 

 

SOUTH ISLAND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT HUB 

   
Programme Director   
Kate Rawlings 027 5234243  kate.rawlings@siapo.health.nz 
   
Allied Health Programme Facilitator   
Richard McKinlay 021 894786 Richard.McKinlay@siapo.health.nz 
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DISTRICT HEALTH BOARDS 

Nelson Marlborough DHB   
   
Coordinator Jason Nicholls Jason.Nicholls@nmdhb.govt.nz 
Dental Assessor Dee Hollingsworth Dee.Hollingsworth@nmdhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Rob Sheridan Rob.Sheridan@nmhs.govt.nz 
   

Canterbury DHB   
Coordinator (Canterbury and 
West Coast) 

Janette Anderson janette.anderson@wcdhb.health.nz 

   
Ashburton   
Therapy Assessor  Contact Janette Anderson janette.anderson@wcdhb.health.nz 
   
Canterbury Campus & CDS   
Therapy Assessor Shona Galbraith Shona.Galbraith@cdhb.health.nz 
Therapy Assessor Charlene Tan-Smith Charlene.Tan-Smith@cdhb.health.nz 
   
OPH & Rehab     
Therapy Assessor                                           Vicki Prout Vicki.Prout@cdhb.health.nz 
   
Specialist Mental Health Services   
Therapy Assessor Contact Janette Anderson janette.anderson@wcdhb.health.nz 
   
Community Dental Service   
Coordinator Helen Dobbs Helen.Dobbs@cdhb.health.nz 
Dental Assessor Niki Talma Niki.Talma@cdhb.health.nz 
Dental Assessor Kim Heslop kim.heslop@cdhb.health.nz 
   

West Coast DHB   
   
Coordinator  Janette Anderson janette.anderson@wcdhb.health.nz 
Therapy Assessor Contact Janette Anderson janette.anderson@wcdhb.health.nz 
   

South Canterbury DHB   
   
Therapy Assessor Sonya Veale sveale@scdhb.health.nz 
   

Southern DHB   
   
Coordinator Angela Dewhirst Angela.Dewhirst@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Dental Assessor Hannah Clark Hannah.Clark@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Dental Assessor Linda Green Linda.Cole@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Lynn McLachlan Mary.McLachlan@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Megan Stafford Megan.Stafford@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Megan Kane Megan.Kane@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Becky Anderton Rebecca.Anderton@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Carolyn Taylor  Carolyn.Taylor2@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Shilmoni Moktan Shilmoni.Moktan@southerndhb.govt.nz 
Therapy Assessor Dawn Church Dawn.Church@southerndhb.govt.nz 
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